# 505762042 11/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER CONSUMER CARE HOLDINGS LLC	07/01/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR. SCHOLL'S LLC
Street Address:	100 BAYER BOULEVARD
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29340851

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)597-6327

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (973)597-6326

Email: dtoma@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26003/7434
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID TOMA
SIGNATURE:	/David Toma/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=12B c Patent Assignment BCCH to Dr. Scholl's#page1.tif source=12B c Patent Assignment BCCH to Dr. Scholl's#page2.tif

PATENT 505762042 REEL: 050945 FRAME: 0717

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Bayer Consumer Care Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, NJ 07981, United States of America,

hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dr. Scholl's LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, NJ 07981, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, any and all patents and patent applications owned by ASSIGNOR worldwide on June 30. 2015, and to all patents and patent applications claiming priority from any of said patents or patent applications, and to all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, confirmations, publications, reissues, re-examinations, revisions, renewals, substitutions, extensions, patent term restorations, and equivalents of any of the foregoing. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any officials whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the patent rights to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit to or accruing from the patent rights including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents and patent applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is effective as of July 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment this 1st day of July, 2015.

BAYER CONSUMER/CARE HOLDINGS LLC

DR. SCHOLL'S LLC

By:

Name: WILLIAM B

Keith R. Abrams Name:

Title: Assistant Secretary
City and State: Rttbucgh, PA

City and State: WHPPANY

Patent Assignment Agreement BCCH and Dr. Scholl's Page 1 of 1

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

OLIVINIONIE OI A	OMIONELDOMENT
State of <u>New Jersey</u> )	
County of <u>Morris</u> )	
On July 1, 2015 before me, <u>Jonathan Roberts</u>	, Notary Public in and for said county,
personally appeared William Dodero, who pro-	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) i	s/are subscribed to the attached document,
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	cuted the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies) for the purposes therein containe	d.
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and JONATHAN ROBERTS  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  ID # 2450074  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 23, 2019	Nidow Bublis
(Affix Notary Stamp here)	My Commission Expires $\frac{7}{23}/2$
State of Pennsylvania )  County of Allegheny )	CKNOWLEDGMENT
,	
On July 1, 2015 before me, Barbara Si county, personally appeared // // // // // // // // // // // // //	Notary Public in and for said
county, personally appeared <u>  Keith R</u>	. Abrans, who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per	son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the attached document, and acknowledged to	ne that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) for the pu	rposes therein contained.
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and commonwealth of Pennsylvania  Notarial Seal Barbara Stemmler, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2016	Back Stamme Notary Public
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES (Affix Notary Stamp here)	My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2016

Certificate of Acknowledgement BCCH and Dr. Scholl's Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED:** 11/07/2019

PATENT REEL: 050945 FRAME: 0719